

5.28.99

101054716 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	M	EC		VE	
	Ŋ	YAN,	2.8		
I	U U				此

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
		document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government			
	(For use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ernment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental	I File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	——————————————————————————————————————	of conveying parties attached		
		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) John R. Wagner, Jr.		Month Day Year 05/21/1999		
Name (line 2)		VJ/2 1/ 1933		
Second Party		Execution Date		
Occord i dity		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving party attached		
Name (line 1) JVW Enterprises, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1) 300 Ashley Drive		domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Rochester	NY	14620		
	te/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE US	SE ONLY			

06/01/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 4494754 Mail documents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

40.00 DP

					CEN		619B (2	2-99)
		Page	2		34° 28			
Correspondent Na	me and Addre	SS		<u> </u>				
	Area Code and T	elephone Number			(317) 634-	3456		
Name	Vincent O. Wagı	ner						
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moria	rty & McNe	tt			
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	nter/Tower			***************************************			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							}	
Enter either the Patent Applic			ER BOTH					
Patent A	Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Numb		er(s)		
			4.	,494,754	***			
If this document is being filed first named executing invento	together with a <u>new</u> Pa r.	atent Application, enter the d	ate the pa	tent application w	as signed by the	Mor	nth Day Ye	ar
Patent Corporation	n Treaty							
Enter a PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT			РСТ		
Number of propert	<u> </u>	PCT	PCT		PCT			
ivaliber of propert	.163	Enter the total number of pr	onerties in	wohed		#1	·	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclosed X		Deposit Account	t			
(Enter for payment by deposit	account or if additional		account).		<u> </u>			
		Deposit Account Number		#23-3030				
		Authorization to charge ac	lditional fe	es:	Yes X	No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Vincent O. Wagner May 25, 1999								
Name of Persor	n Signing	Signa	ture		4v no	Date		

#49758

PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0292

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John R. Wagner, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 300 Ashley Drive, Rochester, New York 14620, hereafter referred to as Assignor, was on or about January 22, 1985 the owner of United States Patent No. 4,494,754, issued January 22, 1985, entitled APPARATUS FOR PLAYING HOME VIDEO GAMES; and

WHEREAS, said patent and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about January 22, 1985 to JVW Enterprises, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 300 Ashley Drive, Rochester, New York 14620, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said patent rights, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as of January 22, 1985, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patent, and all rights associated therewith including any and all rights of action for infringement of said patent, whether committed or accruing before or after the effective date of this assignment.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of January 22, 1985.

WITNESS Assignor's hand th	nis <u>Z/</u> day of	MAY	, 1999 .			
	By_	Johle,	Jugar Jos			
		John R. Wa	agner, Jr.			
	ć		•			
STATE OF NEW YORK)	SS:					
COUNTY OF homoe)	33.					
Appeared before me this 215th day of 1999 1999, John R. Wagner, Jr., who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.						
EDWARD HAMANN Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY My Commission Expires MY 2 6	2000	Edward Notary	Hamman Public			

PATENT RECORDED: 05/28/1999 REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0293